
 
 

ACADEMIC TERM DATES 2025 – 2026 
  

Christmas Term 2025 
  

Friday 29 August  Lower Sixth Enrolment Day  

Monday 1 September Staff Training Day 1  
New Year 7 & Lower Sixth boarders arrive 

Tuesday 2 September  Staff Training Day 2 
All boarders in other year groups arrive 

Wednesday 3 September  Staff Training Day 3 
Year 7/12 Induction Day  

Thursday 4 September Term starts for all students  

Friday 17 October  Half term commences – boarders depart 

Sunday 2 November Boarders return 

Monday 3 November Term re-commences – all students 

Wednesday 17 December Term ends – boarders depart 

  
Lent Term 2026 
  

Monday 5 January  Term commences all students  

Friday 13 February Half term commences – boarders depart 

Sunday 22 February Boarders return 

Monday 23 February Term re-commences – all students 

Thursday 2 April Term ends - boarders depart  

  
 
 



Summer Term 2026 
  

Tuesday 21 April  Staff training day 4  
Boarders return  

Wednesday 22 April Term commences – all students 

Monday 4 May Bank holiday 

Friday 22 May 
 

Half term commences – boarders depart 

Sunday 31 May Boarders return 

Monday 1 June Term re-commences – all students 

Thursday 2 July Term ends 

Friday 3 July  Staff Training Day 5  

   
Parents are reminded that holidays are not allowed during term time for students in Years 10-
Upper Sixth and only in exceptional circumstances for younger students. Permission for 
absence in such cases must be sought from the Principal or the Head of Prep School, as 
appropriate. 
  
The academic term dates are published to parents of international students in advance in order 
to facilitate travel arrangements. Convenient air flights on the days prior to the end of term are 
not considered a reason for asking to leave the College early. In such cases, students should 
depart on the day set and stay with their guardian until the next convenient flight. This also 
applies to return flights. 
  
Whilst every attempt has been made to publish the dates accurately, the College reserves the 
right to change these dates should it be necessary to do so. 
 

 
 

 
 


